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AWARNING: Read carefully and understand all ASSEMBLY AND OPERATION
INSTRUCTIONS before operating. Failure to follow the safety rules and other basic safety

precautions may result in serious personal injury.

AAVERT'SSEMENT + Lisez attentivement et assurez-vous que vous comprenez

toutes les INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE ET DE FONCTIONNEMENT avant utilisation. Le non-respect
des regles de sécurité et d'autres précautions de sécurité de base peut entrainer des blessures graves.

AADVERTENC'A: Lea atentamente y comprenda todas las INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
Y FUNCIONAMIENTO antes de utilizar el producto. El incumplimiento de las normas de sequridad y

otras precauciones basicas de sequridad puede provocar lesiones personales graves.

Model # EM-REL-4014GR

IMPORTANT RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE READ CAREFULLY

IMPORTANT, A CONSERVER POUR UNE UTILISATION ULTERIEURE,

A LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT
IMPORTANTE. CONSERVAR PARA FUTURA REFERENCIA. LEER

ATENTAMENTE.




Service Parts

model # EM-REL-4014GR
ITM. / ART. 1806408

Link@Home
Retractable Corg
R
Enr:uleur de cordon rét:ae:table
arrete de cable retractil

121m

14AwG
SJTow

Part No.

Description

Quantity

Mounting Bracket

1

Fixed bolt

Locking Pin

Socket

Stopper

Cord

Lead -in Cord with Plug

T omMmm o0 |wW

Cord reel Body

mounting screws (not shown)

mounting nuts (not shown)
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CAUTION: Read all instructions and warnings before operating
SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS! READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS!

WARNING: To avoid serious injury or death from electrical
shock or fire.

1. DO NOT handle this fixture or try to plug it in when your hands
are wet or damp or when you are standing on a wet or damp
surface or in water.

2. This fixture MUST ALWAYS BE USED in accordance with all
electrical and safety codes and ordinances, including the most
recent National Electric Code (NEC) and with the Occupational
Safety and Health Act (OSHA) Volume 1 on General Industry
Standards and interpretations.

3. ALWAYS make certain that the power source conforms to the
requirements on the fixture.

4. ALWAYS disconnect the power before servicing or inspecting
the fixture for any reason.

5. This fixture IS ONLY FOR USE ON 110-125V and is equipped
with an approved 3 conductor cord with a 3-prong, grounded
plug. TO REDUCE THE RISK OF ELECTRICAL SHOCK, it should
only be plugged into a properly grounded 3-prong outlet.

6. This fixture comes equipped with a 3-prong grounded plug. DO
NOT remove the 3rd prong or otherwise try to modify the plug.
If it will not fit the outlet, have the proper outlet installed by a
qualified electrician. Improper connection of the grounding
conductor can result in a risk of electrical shock.

7. NEVER attempt to plug the fixture into a non-grounded outlet
or extension cord and ALWAYS be sure that the extension cord
isin good electrical condition.

8. FIXTURE IS NOT WATERPROOF and is not intended for use in
showers, saunas or in potentially wet locations. ALWAYS keep
this fixture away from sinks, tubs, showers, etc. NEVER attempt
to pick up plugged-in power tools or appliances should they fall
into standing water. Fatal electrocution could result!

9. This fixture is intended for use as a general indoor power source.

DO NOT use in potentially dangerous locations, such as in
flammable or explosive atmospheres.

10. Keep away from heating vents, radiators, or other sources
of heat.

11. KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN.

ELECTRICAL RATING

WARNING: DO NOT OVERLOAD! Check the amperages
of the tools or appliances to be plugged into the outlets
of the extension cord reel. Listed below are the
maximum amperage ratings.

Maximum outlet Rating

Model (Total for 3 outlets)

Cord Length |Cord Type/Gauge

12.1m/40ft

EM-REL-4014GR /40pi

14/3 SITOW 125V, 13A, 1625W

INSTALLATION

Warning: All three screws with washers MUST be used

when installing mounting bracket. Eliminating one or more
of the supplied hex head screws may allow bracket to detach
allowing reel to fall causing damage to vehicles, injury or death.

WALL MOUNTING (Fig. 3 & Fig. 4)

1. Pick the approximate location for the reel within 15.2cm/0.5ft
/0.5pi of a 110-125V Standard ground Outlet.

2. Locate a stud to install the mounting bracket. The bracket will
be placed against the wall vertically, directly over the center of
the stud.

3. Using the bracket as a template, mark the (3) screw locations
with pencil. (Fig.1)

4. Pre-drill (Pilot) the three screw holes with the use of at
6mm/0.2in/0.2po drill.

The depth of the Pilot holes should be at least 50mm;/2in/2po.

5. Install the bracket with the (3) provided hex head wood screws
with washers using a 12mm/0.5in/0.5po wrench or socket.
Tighten all three until snug.

65mm;/2.5in/2.5po 65mm/2.5in/2.5po
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Fig. 1 Bracket hole pattern
Bracket A
©
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Fig. 2 HEX SCREWS
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bolt into the Gea Pin fixed with
body hole EL mounting
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6. The reel can now be installed into the bracket. The following
installation instructions will allow smooth retraction:

a. When the mounting height is less than 152cm/5ft/5pi, the reel
should be positioned so that the cord opening face upward.

b. When the mounting height is more than 152cm/5ft/5pi, the
cord opening should face downward.

7. Slide the mounting pin (B) thru bracket and reel. Slide the locking
pin (C) through the mounting pin for security.

CEILING MOUNTING (Fig. 5)

1. Pick the approximate location for the reel within 15.2cm/
0.5ft/0.5pi. of a 110-125V standard ground outlet.

2. Locate ajoist or beam to install the mounting bracket. The
bracket should be placed directly over the center of the joist
or beam.

3. Using the bracket as a template, mark the (3) screw locations
with pencil. (Fig.1)

4. Pre-drill (pilot holes) the three screw holes with the use of at
6mm/0.2in/0.2po drill. The depth of the pilot holes
should be at least 50mmy/2in/2po.

5. Install the bracket with the (3) provided hex head wood screws
with washers using a 12mm/0.5in/0.5po wrench or socket.
Tighten all three until snug.

6. The reel can now be installed into the bracket.

(Fig.5)
7. Slide the mounting pin (B)
through bracket and reel.

WARNING: Slide the locking
pin (C) thru the mounting

pin (B) for security. It will
prevent the mounting pin
from sliding out of position
NOTE: When ceiling mounting
is to be against at steel beam,
a professional installer should

use minimum 6mm/0.2in/0.2po
bolts with lock washers or
locking nuts.

OPERATION

Plug power cord into any 110-125V standard wall outlet. The red
LED in the tri-tap will light indicating the outlets are energized.

If the indicator does not light, check power source. Plug up to
three (3) electrical appliances into the tri-tap outlet. Pull cord to
approximate desired length. Continue pulling the cord out slowly.
When a clicking sound is heard, stop pulling the cord. The cord is
now locked in place and is ready for use. To retract, pull the cord
out slowly until the clicking sound stops. The cord is now unlocked
and ready to retract fully.

CAUTION: To avoid possible injury. DO NOT allow the cord to fly
unrestricted back into the reel. Guide the cord back into the reel
by hand to control retraction speed.

NOTE: Outlet is un-switched and energized at all time.

DO NOT OVERLOAD'!

CIRCUIT BREAKER OVERLOAD PROTECTION

The reset button for the circuit breaker is located on the side of
tri-tap. If unit is overloaded circuit breaker will trip (black reset
button will pop out). Remove overload, wait two minutes, then
reset by pressing black button.

MAINTENANCE

WARNING: UNPLUG UNIT BEFORE PERFORMING ANY MAINTE-
NANCE. Remove dirt and grime as soon as it accumulates. Use a
soft, damp cloth and a mild soap, if needed. Be sure not to get
the electrical plug wet. NEVER submerge any part of the cord
reelin any solution to clean it.

DO NOT USE solvents such as gasoline, turpentine, etc. to
clean unit. Keep reel cord clean to assure smoothest automatic
retraction. To clean, simply pull cord to its full length and
allow to retract through a dampened rag. Pull out full length
again and allow to retract through clean rag sprinkled with
talcum powder. DRY THOROUGHLY BEFORE PLUGGING
BACK INTO OUTLET.



LINK2HOME
1 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

IMPORTANT: Proof of Purchase is required to obtain warranty service

Paragon Group USA Inc. warrants to the original owner that our products will be free
from defect in workmanship and material for a period of ONE YEAR from the date of
purchase. Should any unit(s) prove to be defective during this period, Paragon Group
USA Inc. will be responsible for replacement of the defective unit(s) only. Paragon
Group USA Inc. is not responsible for labor charges or any incidental or consequential
expenses.

Not Covered — Batteries are not covered by this warranty. Repair service, adjustment
and calibration due to misuse, abuse or negligence are not covered by this warranty.

Unauthorized service or modification to this product or of any furnished components
will void this warranty in its entirety. This warranty does not include reimbursement for
inconvenience, installation, set-up time, loss of use, postage, unauthorized service, or other
products used in conjunction with Link2Home products.

For warranty service, please contact Paragon Group USA Inc.

24/7 Customer Service

English & French Supported

Service by Phone: 1-888-783-6082

Service by Email: info@paragongroupusa.com

This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary
from state to state.

Distributed by:

Paragon Group USA Inc. Costco Wholesale Corporation

Link2Home Product Division P.O. Box 34535
Englewood, NJ 07631 Seattle, WA 98124-1535
USA USA

1-800-774-2678
WWW.COSECo.com

link2home.com

MADE IN CHINA



Pieces de rechange
Modeéle # EM-REL-4014GR
ITM. / ART. 1806408

Link@Home
Retractable Corg
R
Enr:uleur de cordon rét:ae:table
arrete de cable retractil

121m
14AWG

N° de piéce Description Quantité
A Support de fixation

Boulon fixe

Goupille

Prise

Butoir

—

Cordon
Cordon d’alimentation avec fiche

Boitier de I'enrouleur de cable
Vis de montage (non représentées)
Ecrous de montage (non représentés)

T omMmm o o0|wW

W) | = |t [t [t |t [t | -




ATTENTION : Lisez toutes les instructions et les avertissements
avant utilisation CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS ! LISEZ
TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS

é AVERTISSEMENT : Pour éviter des blessures graves ou la
mort par choc électrique ou tout incendie.

1. NE MANIPULEZ PAS ce dispositif et n'essayez pas de le
brancher lorsque vous avez les mains mouillées ou humides
ou lorsque vous vous tenez debout sur une surface humide
ou mouillée ou si vous vous trouvez dans l'eau.

2. Ce dispositif DOIT TOUJOURS ETRE UTILISE conformément
a tous les codes et ordonnances en matiere d'électricité et de
sécurité, dont le plus récent Code National de |'Electricité
(NEC) et avec la Loi sur la Sécurité et la Santé au Travail (OSHA),
volume 1 sur les normes de 'industrie générale et les
interprétations.

3. ASSUREZ-VOUS TOUJOURS que la source d'alimentation est
conforme aux.

4. Débranchez TOUJOURS ['alimentation avant 'entretien ou
avant toute inspection du dispositif pour quelque raison que
ce soit.

5. Ce dispositif EST UNIQUEMENT DESTINE A UNE UTILISATION
SUR 110-125V et est équipé d'un cordon approuvé a 3 conducteurs
avec une fiche a 3 broches de mise a la terre. Pour réduire le risque
de choc électrique, connectez-vous uniguement étre branché sur
une prise d 3 broches correctement mise a la terre.

6 .Ce dispositif est équipé d'une fiche a 3 broches mise a la terre.
NE RETIREZ PAS la 3éme broche ou n'essayez pas de modifier la
fiche. Si la prise ne s'adapte pas a la prise, faites installer la prise
appropriée par un électricien qualifié. Une mauvaise connexion
du conducteur de mise a la terre peut entrainer un risque de
choc électrique.

7. N'essayez JAMAIS de brancher le dispo sur une prise ou une
rallonge non mise a la terre et assurez-vous TOUJOURS que la
rallonge est en bon état électrique.

8. LE DISPOSITIF N'EST PAS ETANCHE et n'est pas concu pour étre
utilisé dans les douches, les saunas ou dans des endroits
potentiellement humides. Gardez TOUJOURS ce dispositif a ['écart
des éviers, des baignoires, des douches, etc. N'essayez JAMAIS de
ramasser des outils électriqgues ou des appareils branchés s'ils
tombent dans ['eau stagnante. Une électrocution mortelle pourrait
en résulter !

9. Ce dispositif est destiné a une utilisation comme source d'alimentation
générale intérieure. NE PAS utiliser dans des endroits potentiellement
dangereux, comme dans des atmospheres inflammables ou explosives.

10. Gardez le dispositif a ['écart des grilles de chauffage, des radiateurs

ou d'autres sources de chaleur.

11. GARDEZ LE DISPOSITIF HORS DE PORTEE DES ENFANTS.

CLASSIFICATION ELECTRIQUE

AVERTISSEMENT : NE PAS SURCHARGER ! Vérifiez les
ampérages des outils ou appareils a brancher dans les
prises de l'enrouleur de rallonge. Ci-dessous sont
indiquées les intensités maximales en ampeéres.

Evaluation maximale
Modéle '-°';g‘r‘§:;d“ Typel‘?“"““ de la prise (totale
Jauge pour les 3 prises).
EM-REL-4014GR|12.1m/40ft| 14/3SJTOW | 125V, 13A, 1625W
/40pi
INSTALLATION

AVERTISSEMENT : Les trois vis avec rondelles DOIVENT

étre utilisées durant l'installation du support de montage.
L'élimination d'une ou plusieurs vis a téte hexagonale fournies
peut permettre au support de se détacher, ce qui permet a
'enrouleur de tomber, causant des dommages aux véhicules,
des blessures ou la mort.

MONTAGE MURAL (Fig. 3 et Fig. 4)

1. Choisissez 'emplacement approximatif de ['enrouleur a moins
de 15.2cm/0.5ft/0.5pi d'une Prise de terre standard 110-125V.

2. Localisez un montant qui vous permette d'installer le support
de montage. Le support sera placé contre le mur verticalement,
directement au-dessus du centre du montant.

3. En utilisant le support comme gabarit, marquez les (3)
emplacements de vis avec un crayon. (Fig. 1)

4. Pré-percez (pilotes) les trois trous de vis en utilisant une
perceuse de 6mm/0.2in/0.2po.

La profondeur des trous pilotes doit étre d'au moins 50mm/
2in/2po.

5. Installez le support avec les (3) vis a bois a téte hexagonale
fournies avec des rondelles a l'aide d'une clé ou d'une douille
de 12mm/0.5in/0.5po. Serrez les trois jusqu'a ce qu'ils soient
bien serrés.

65mm/2.5in/2.5po 65mm/2.5in/2.5po
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Fig. 1 Motif du trou(s) du support

Support A
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6. L'enrouleur peut désormais étre installée dans le support.

Les instructions d'installation suivantes permettront une
rétraction fluide :

a. Lorsque la hauteur de montage est inférieure a 152cm/5ft/5pi,
'enrouleur doit étre positionné de maniere a ce que 'ouverture
du cordon soit orientée vers le haut.

b. Lorsque la hauteur de montage est supérieure a 152cm/5ft/5pi,
['ouverture du cordon doit étre orientée vers le bas.

7. Faites glisser la goupille de montage (B) a travers le support
et l'enrouleur. Faites glisser la goupille de verrouillage (C) a
travers la goupille de montage pour plus de sécurité.

MONTAGE AU PLAFOND (Fig. 5)

1. Choisissez l'emplacement approximatif de 'enrouleur a moins
de 15.2cm/0.5ft/0.5pi d'une Prise de terre standard 110-125V.

2. Localisez une solive ou une poutre pour installer le support
de montage. Le support doit étre placé directement au-dessus
du centre de la solive ou de la poutre.

3. En utilisant le support comme gabarit, marquez les (3)
emplacements de vis avec un crayon. (Fig. 1)

4. Pré-percez (trous pilotes) les trois trous de vis en utilisant une
Perceuse 6mm/0.2in/0.2po. La profondeur des trous pilotes
doit étre d'au moins 50mm/2in/2po.

5. Installez le support avec les (3) vis a bois a téte hexagonale
fournies avec des rondelles a l'aide d'une clé ou d'une douille
de 12mm/0.5in/0.5po. Serrez les trois jusqu'a ce qu'ils
soient bien serrés.

6. L'enrouleur peut désormais étre installée dans le support.

(Fig. 5)

7. Faites glisser la broche de
montage (B) a travers le
support et l'enrouleur.

AVERTISSEMENT : Faites glisser
la goupille de verrouillage (C) a
travers la goupille de montage
pour plus de sécurité. Cela
empéchera la goupille de montage
de glisser hors de sa position

Fig.5

REMARQUE : Lorsque le montage

au plafond doit étre contre une poutre en acier, un installateur
professionnel doit utiliser au minimum des boulons de 6mm/0.2in/
0.2po po avec des rondelles de blocage ou des

écrous de blocage.

FONCTIONNEMENT

Branchez le cordon d'alimentation dans n'importe quelle prise
murale standard de 110-125V. La LED rouge dans le tri-tap
s'allume indiquant que les prises sont sous tension. Si l'indicateur
ne s'allume pas, vérifiez la source d'alimentation. Branchez
jusqu'a trois (3) appareils électriques dans la prise a trois prises.
Tirez sur le cordon jusqu'a la longueur approximative souhaitée.
Continuez de tirer lentement sur le cordon. Lorsqu'un clic retentit,
arrétez de tirer sur le cordon. Le cordon est désormais verrouillé
en place et prét a 'emploi. Pour le rétracter, tirez lentement sur
le cordon jusqu'a ce que le son de clic cesse. Le cordon est
désormais déverrouillé et prét a se rétracter completement.
ATTENTION : Afin d’éviter d'éventuelles blessures. NE PAS laisser
le cordon voler sans restriction dans 'enrouleur. Guidez le cordon
dans l'enrouleur a la main pour contréler la vitesse de rétraction.
REMARQUE : La prise n'est pas allumée et est sous tension a

tout moment.

NE PAS SURCHARGER'!

PROTECTION CONTRE LES SURCHARGES DU
DISJONCTEUR

Le bouton de réinitialisation du disjoncteur se situe sur le coté du
tri-tap. Si l'appareil est en surcharge, le disjoncteur se déclenche
(le bouton de réinitialisation noir apparait). Retirez la surcharge,
attendez deux minutes, puis réinitialisez en appuyant sur le bouton
noir.

MAINTENANCE

AVERTISSEMENT : DEBRANCHEZ L'APPAREIL AVANT D'EFFECTUER
TOUTE MAINTE- NANCE. Retirez la saleté et la crasse dés qu'elles
s'accumulent. Utilisez un chiffon doux et humide et un savon dousx,
si nécessaire. Assurez-vous de ne pas mouiller la fiche électrique.
N'IMMERGEZ JAMAIS aune partie de ['enrouleur de cordon dans
une solution pour le nettoyer.

N'UTILISEZ PAS de solvants comme l'essence, la térébenthine, etc.
pour nettoyer le dispositif. Gardez le cordon de ['enrouleur propre
pour assurer une rétraction automatique en douceur. Pour effectuer
le nettoyage, il suffit de tirer le cordon sur toute sa longueur et

de le laisser se rétracter a travers un chiffon humidifié. Tirez a
nouveau sur toute la longueur et laissez le se rétracter a travers un

chiffon propre saupoudré de poudre de talc. LAISSEZ SECHER
SOIGNEUSEMENT AVANT DE REBRANCHER DANS LA PRISE.



LINK2HOME
1 ANS DE GARANTIE LIMITEE

IMPORTANT : Une preuve d'achat est demandée pour obtenir le service de garantie

Paragon Group USA Inc. garantit au propriétaire original que nos produits seront exempts
de défauts de fabrication et de matériaux pendant une période D'UN AN a partir de la
date d'achat. Si un ou plusieurs dispositif(s) s'avérait/ent défectueux pendant cette
période, Paragon Group USA Inc. sera responsable du remplacement du/des dispositif(s)
défectueux uniqguement. Paragon Group USA Inc. n'est pas responsable des frais de
main-d' ceuvre ou de toute dépense accessoire ou consécutive.

Non couvert — Les batteries ne sont pas couvertes par cette garantie. Le service de
réparation, le réglage et 'étalonnage a cause d'une mauvaise utilisation, d'un abus ou
d'une négligence ne sont pas couverts par cette garantie.

Tout entretien ou modification non autorisé de ce produit ou de tout composant fourni
annulera cette garantie dans son intégralité. Cette garantie n'inclut pas le remboursement
des inconvénients, installation, temps de configuration, perte d'utilisation, frais de port,
service non autorisé ou autres produits utilisés conjointement avec les produits Link2Home.

Pour obtenir un service sous garantie, veuillez contacter le service clientéle de Paragon
Group USA Inc.

24/ 7 le service clients

Anglais et francais pris en charge

Service par téléphone : 1-888-783-6082.

Service par Email : info@paragongroupusa.com

Cette garantie vous accorde des droits [égaux spécifiques, et vous pouvez également
disposer d'autres droits qui varient d'un état a l'autre.

Paragon Group USA Inc. Distributed by:
Link2Home Product Division Costco Wholesale Corporation
Englewood, NJ 07631 P.O. Box 34535
USA Seattle, WA 98124-1535
USA

1-800-774-2678
WWW.COostco.com

link2home.com

FABRIQUE EN CHINE



Piezas de servicio
Modelo: EM-REL-4014GR
ITM. / ART. 1806408

Link@Home
Retractable Corg
R
Enr:uleur de cordon rét:ae:table
arrete de cable retractil

121m
14AWG

N.° de pieza Descripcion Cantidad
A Soporte de montaje

Tornillo fijo

Pasador de bloqueo

Zocalo

Tope

Cable

Cable con enchufe

Cuerpo del carrete de cable

Tornillos de montaje (no mostrados)

Tuercas de montaje (no mostradas)

—
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ATENCION: Lea todas las instrucciones y advertencias antes de operar
iGUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES! LEA TODAS LAS
INSTRUCCIONES.

ADVERTENCIA: Evite lesiones graves o la muerte por
descarga eléctrica o incendio.

1. NO manipule este aparato ni intente enchufarlo si tiene las
manos mojadas o himedas o si se encuentra sobre una superficie
mojada o himeda o dentro del agua.

2. Este aparato SIEMPRE DEBE UTILIZARSE de acuerdo con todos
los cédigos y ordenanzas eléctricos y de seguridad, incluido el
Codigo Eléctrico Nacional (NEC) més reciente y con la Ley de
Seguridad y Salud Ocupacional (OSHA) Volumen 1 sobre normas
e interpretaciones de la industria general.

3. SIEMPRE asegurese de que la fuente de alimentacién cumpla
con los requisitos del dispositivo.

4. SIEMPRE desconecte la alimentacién antes de reparar o
inspeccionar el aparato por cualquier motivo.

5. Este aparato SOLAMENTE PUEDE UTILIZARSE CON 110-125V
y estd equipado con un cable aprobado de 3 conductores con
un enchufe de 3 clavijas y con toma de tierra. PARA REDUCIR
EL RIESGO DE DESCARGA ELECTRICA, solo debe enchufarse
a un tomacorriente de 3 clavijas debidamente conectado a tierra.

6. Este aparato estd equipado con un enchufe de 3 clavijas con
toma de tierra. NO retire la 3.2 clavija ni intente modificar el
enchufe de ninguna otra manera. Si no encaja en la toma de
corriente, pida a un electricista profesional que le instale la toma
de corriente adecuada. La conexién inadecuada del conductor
de conexién a tierra del equipo supone un riesgo de descargas
eléctricas.

7. NUNCA intente enchufar el aparato a una toma de corriente o
a un alargador no conectados a tierra y aseglrese SIEMPRE de
que el alargador esté en buen estado desde el punto de vista
eléctrico.

8. EL APARATO NO ES IMPERMEABLE y no estd disefiado para
utilizarse en duchas, saunas o lugares potencialmente hiimedos.
SIEMPRE mantenga este aparato alejado de lavabos, baferas,
duchas, etc. NUNCA intente recoger herramientas eléctricas o
electrodomésticos enchufados si caen en agua estancada.
iPodria producirse una electrocucién mortal!

9. Este aparato esté disefiado para utilizarse como fuente de
alimentacién general en interiores. NO lo utilice en lugares
potencialmente peligrosos, como atmosferas inflamables o
explosivas.

10. Mantenga el producto alejado de rejillas de calefaccion,

radiadores u otras fuentes de calor.

11. MANTENGA EL PRODUCTO ALEJADO DEL ALCANCE DE

LOS NINOS.

VALORES NOMINALES ELECTRICOS

ADVERTENCIA: {NO SOBRECARGAR! Compruebe los
amperajes de las herramientas o aparatos que se van a
enchufar en las tomas del carrete del alargador. A
continuacién se indican los valores méximos de amperaje.

Modelo Longitud del| Tipoy calibre \r:‘aél;rmezsng:\is:al:il:as
cable del cable (total para 3 salidas)
EM-REL-4014GR 12-} L[‘(‘)/D‘}Oft 14/3SJTOW | 125V, 13A, 1625W
INSTALACION

Advertencia: DEBEN utilizarse los tres tornillos con arandelas

alinstalar el soporte de montaje. La eliminacién de uno o
mas de los tornillos de cabeza hexagonal suministrados puede
permitir que el soporte se desprenda, lo que permite que el
carrete caigay cause dafos a los vehiculos, lesiones o la muerte.

1. Elija la ubicacién aproximada para el carrete que esté a una
distancia maxima de 15.2cm/0.5ft/0.5pi de una Toma de
tierra estdndar de 110-125 V.

2. Localice un montante para instalar el soporte de montaje. El
soporte se colocard contra la pared en posicién vertical,
directamente sobre el centro del montante.

3. Utilizando el soporte como plantilla, marque con lapiz las (3)
posiciones de los tornillos. (Figura 1)

4. Pretaladre (piloto) los tres orificios para los tornillos sirviéndose
de una broca de 6mm/0.2in/0.2po.

La profundidad de los orificios piloto debe ser de al menos
50mm/2in/2po.

5. Instale el soporte con los (3) tornillos para madera de cabeza
hexagonal suministrados con arandelas utilizando una llave o
llave de tubo de 12mm/0.5in/0.5po. Apriete los tres hasta
que queden ajustados.

65mm/2.5in/2.5po 65mm/2.5in/2.5po

D _ S b W Y W
N\ N\ N\
|
Figura 1 Plantilla para los orificios del soporte
Soporte A

\ 3 - #7mm/0.3in/0.3po

TORNILLOS HEXAGONALES
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6. El carrete ahora se puede instalar en el soporte. Sigas estas
instrucciones de instalacién para que el repliegue se realice
de forma suave:

a. Cuando la altura de montaje sea inferior a 1,5 metros (152cm/
5ft/5pi), el carrete debe colocarse de modo que la abertura
para el cable quede hacia arriba.

b. Cuando la altura de montaje sea superior a 1,5 metros (152cm/
5ft/5pi), la abertura para el cable debe quedar orientada hacia
abajo.

7. Deslice el pasador de montaje (B) a través del soportey el
carrete. Deslice el pasador de bloqueo (C) a través del pasador
de montaje para mayor seguridad.

MONTAJE EN EL TECHO (figura 5)

1. Elija la ubicacién aproximada para el carrete que esté a una
distancia méxima de 15.2cm/0.5ft/0.5pi de una toma de
tierra estdndar de 110-125 V.

2. Localice una vigueta o viga para instalar el soporte de montaje.
El soporte debe colocarse directamente sobre el centro de la
vigueta o viga.

3. Utilizando el soporte como plantilla, marque con lapiz las (3)
posiciones de los tornillos. (Figura 1)

4. Pretaladre (orificios piloto) los tres orificios para los tornillos
sirviéndose de una broca de 6mm/0.2in/0.2po. La profundidad
de los orificios piloto debe ser de al menos 50mm/2in/2po.

5. Instale el soporte con los (3) tornillos para madera de cabeza
hexagonal suministrados con arandelas utilizando una llave o
llave de tubo de 12mm/0.5in/0.5po. Apriete los tres hasta que
queden ajustados.

6. El carrete ahora se puede instalar en el soporte.(Figura 5)

7. Deslice el pasador de
montaje (B) a través
del soportey el carrete.

ADVERTENCIA: Deslice el pasador
de bloqueo (C) a través del pasador
de montaje (B) para mayor seguridad,
Evitard que el pasador de montaje

se salga de su posicion.

NOTA: Cuando el montaje en el
techo debe ser contra una viga

de acero, un instalador profesional
debe usar pernos minimos de 6mm;/0.2in/0.2po con
arandelas de seguridad o tuercas de bloqueo.

FUNCIONAMIENTO

Enchufe el cable de alimentacién a cualquier toma de corriente
eléctrica estandar de 110-125 V. EL LED rojo del triple enchufe
se encenderd indicando que las tomas estan energizadas. Si el
indicador no se enciende, compruebe la fuente de alimentacién.
Enchufe hasta tres (3) aparatos eléctricos en la toma de triple
enchufe. Tire del cordén hasta la longitud aproximada deseada.
Siga tirando del cordén lentamente. Cuando oiga un sonido de
clic, deje de tirar del cable. El cable ya estaréd bloqueado y listo
para su uso. Para replegar el cable, tire de él lentamente hasta
que deje de oirse el sonido de clic. El cable estd ahora desbloqueado
y listo para replegarse completamente.

PRECAUCION: Para evitar posibles lesiones. NO permita que el
cable vuelva rdpidamente sin restricciones de nuevo al carrete.
Guie el cable de vuelta al carrete con la mano para controlar

la velocidad de repliegue.

NOTA: La toma de corriente estd desconectaday energizada

en todo momento.

iNO SOBRECARGAR!

DISYUNTOR DE PROTECCION CONTRA
SOBRECARGA

El botén de restablecimiento del disyuntor se encuentra en el
lateral del triple enchufe. Si la unidad esta sobrecargada, el
disyuntor se dispararé (el botén negro de restablecimiento saltard).
Retire la sobrecarga, espere dos minutos 'y, a continuacién,

realice el restablecimiento pulsando el botén negro.

MANTENIMIENTO

ADVERTENCIA: DESENCHUFE LA UNIDAD ANTES DE REALIZAR
CUALQUIER TAREA DE MANTENIMIENTO Elimine la suciedad

y la mugre tan pronto como se acumule. Utilice un pafio suave y
himedo y un jabdn suave, si es necesario. Aseglrese de no mojar

el enchufe eléctrico. NUNCA sumerja ninguna parte del carrete

de cable en ninguna solucién para limpiarlo.

NO UTILICE disolventes como gasolina, aguarras, etc. para limpiar
la unidad. Mantenga limpio el cable del carrete para asegurar un
repliegue automdatico mas suave. Para limpiarlo, basta con tirar
del cable hasta sacarlo por completo y ejar que se repliegue
haciéndole pasar por un trapo humedecido. Tire de nuevo hasta
sacarlo por completo y deje que se repliegue haciéndole pasar

por un trapo limpio espolvoreado con polvos de talco. SECARLO
PERFECTAMENTE ANTES DE VOLVER A ENCHUFARLO A LA
TOMA DE CORRIENTE.



LINK2HOME
GARANTIA LIMITADA DE 1 ANO

IMPORTANTE: Se requiere el comprobante de compra para obtener el servicio de garantia

Paragon Group USA Inc. garantiza al propietario original que nuestros productos estaran
libres de defectos de mano de obray materiales durante un periodo de UN ANO a partir de
la fecha de compra. Si alguna(s) unidad(es) resultara(n) defectuosa(s) durante este periodo,
Paragon Group USA Inc. Asumird Gnicamente de la sustitucién de tal(es) unidad(es). Paragon
Group USA Inc. no se hace responsable de los gastos de mano de obra ni de ninglin gasto
incidental o consecuente.

Sin cobertura: las baterias no estdn cubiertas por esta garantia. Los servicios de reparacion,
ajuste y calibraciéon debidos a uso indebido, abuso o negligencia no estdn cubiertos por esta
garantia.

El servicio no autorizado o la modificaciéon de este producto o de cualquier componente
suministrado anulard esta garantia en su totalidad. Esta garantia no incluye el reembolso por
inconvenientes, instalacion, tiempo de configuracién, pérdida de uso, franqueo, servicio no
autorizado u otros productos utilizados junto con los productos Link2Home.

Para obtener servicio de garantia, pdngase en contacto con el servicio de atencién al cliente
24 horas al dia 7 dias a la semana de Paragon Group USA Inc.

Compatible coninglésy francés

Servicio por teléfono: 1-888-783-6082

Servicio por correo electrénico:info@paragongroupusa.com

Esta garantia le otorga determinados derechos legales. También puede tener otros
derechos que pueden variar seguin el estado o provincia donde se encuentre.

Paragon Group USA Inc. Distributed by:
Link2Home Product Division Costco Wholesale Corporation
Englewood, NJ 07631 P.O. Box 34535
USA Seattle, WA 98124-1535
USA

1-800-774-2678
WWW.Costco.com

link2home.com

HECHO EN CHINA
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